Practicing Company Secretary's Certificate on the compliance with the requirements of 

Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations 2018, as amended (the "ICDR Regulations"), in relation to 

proposed preferential issue of 1,90,736 (One Lakh Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred and 

Thirty Six) equity shares with a face value of Rs. 10 each ("Equity Share") by Pelatro Limited 

("the Company"). 

1. We have been requested by the Management of Pelatro Limited ("the Company") 

having CIN L72100KA2013PLC068239 and having its registered office at Bizz Hub 

Elanz, 5th Floor, 144, MSR North Tower, Outer Ring Road, MSR North City, Near 

Manyata Tech Park, Nagavara, Arabic College, Bangalore 560045 to certify that the 

proposed preferential issue of 1,90,736 (One Lakh Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred 

and Thirty Six) Equity shares with a face value Rs 10 /- each and issue price of Rs. 

366.70/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Sixty Six and Seventy Paisa ) Rounded off to 

nearest Rupee to Rs. 367 (Three Hundred and Sixty Seven only) including a premium 

of Rs. 357/- per equity share for an aggregate amount of Rs. 7,00,00,112 (Rupees 

Seven Crores and One Hundred and Twelve Only) ("Proposed Preferential Issue" or 

proposed issue) is in compliance with the requirements of Chapter V of Securities 

and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations 2018 as amended (the “ICDR Regulation”)

[...]

subscribed, issued, paid up share capital of the Company along with the shareholding 

pattern. 

(c) Obtained confirmation from the management for the issue of 1,90,736 (One Lakh 

Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Six) Equity shares at an issue price of Rs. 

366.70/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Sixty Six and Seventy Paisa) Rounded off to 

nearest rupee to Rs.367 (Three Hundred and Sixty Seven only) aggregating to an amount 

Rs. 7,00,00,112(Rupees Seven Crores One hundred and Twelve only) is for cash. 

(d) Reviewed the list of proposed allottee(s). 

(e) Obtained and read the draft notice of the ensuing Annual General Meeting that is 

proposed to be held on July 11th, 2025, containing the proposed special resolution and